Exploded Diagrams
Target Guns

ISS4 15/09/14






Index

Page Model

6 EV2 Main body assembly

8 EV2 Barrel & cylinder assembly

10 EV2 Stock assembly

12 FTP-900 Main body assembly

14 FTP-900 Barrel & cylinder assembly
16 FTP-900 Stock assembly

18 FTP-900 Butt hook assembly

19 S410, S510 and Biathlon magazine assembly
20 MPR FT & 10m Trigger assembly
21 Biathlon Trigger assembly

22 HFT 500 Trigger assembly

24 MPR FT Assembly

26 HFT 500 assembly

28 HFT 500 Stock assembly

30 MPR 10m Assembly

32 MPR Biathlon assembly

34 MPR Biathlon stock assembly

36 Afla pistol

38 S200 Assembly

40 MPR cylinder assembly

41 S400, S410, S510, TDR & MPR FT Firing pot suppliment






Pneumatic Air Rifles

With proper care your Air Arms air rifle will give you many years of fine reliable service.

Remember

Always treat your rifle as if it is loaded.
Never point your rifle at anyone even if unloaded or not cocked.
Always be sure of what lies beyond your target.
Always conduct yourselfin a sportsmen like manner.

Treat all airguns with care. They are not toys and can severely injure yourself or others and cause
damage to property. Always be aware that your actions will be under the scrutiny of other members
of the public who may not share your enthusiasm for air guns.

Bad practises promote bad publicity. Do not jeopardise your future enjoyment by misusing this gun.

\ J

Warning. Pre-Compressed Pneumatic (PCP) air guns work under very high pressure and must NOT
be tampered with in any way.

Air Arms reserve the right to alter the construction, appearance or performance of any product without
prior notification. All illustrations are for information only and do not necessarily show the exact model that
was purchased.

Parts not listed in the diagrams

Stock screws

TX440 Screw used on the TX, Hunter carbine and Pro Sport models to fit the trigger gaurd
TX460 Screw used on the TX, Hunter carbine and Pro Sport models to fit the trigger gaurd
TX435 Screw used on the Pro Sport as side stock screws
TX436 Screw used on the TX and Hunter carbine models as side stock screw
S655 Washer used on the S400, S410, S510, S500 and S510TC models
S625 Screw used on the S400, S410, S510, S500 and S510TC models
Miscellaneous
S475 - Filling filling adaptor on all fixed cylinder model pneumatics
JT210 - Filling adaptor on the MK style MPR removable cylinders
S210 - Filling adaptor for the S200 target version.



EV2 Main Body Assembly

L NId 8'L LXE L¢14 €9

L NId 8'€CXE 144 E! a9 L ONIAdS IHOIIM 43094l 09ENY L€
l dVO IXS 0 X EW Sy 13 L9 L 11va dv3S 31adinw LLENY o€
L NId 8'61X¢ 99ENY 09 L 200179 dV3AS I1dAIW GOENY 6¢
€ NId 8'6LXE GGENY 69 L dVv3s 31adinw 00ENY 8¢
4 NId 8'Z1XE LSENY 89 L ATAWESSY dV3aS dOL ¥8CNJ LT
14 N1g IAS ¥ X EW {0 E! LS L NId 337104 1SOd ONIAVOT vOov 13 9c
L d3HIAOW Ld INOD L3S IAS 8 X EW OLENY 9S L d3T10d 1SOd ONIAVOT 40y 14 g¢
4 1S/1S 1d AINOD 13S DOS ¥ X ¥W L3 GS L 1SOd 14VHS ONIAVOT] or 13 ve
14 1d T4 13S IS ¥ X vYW 8¢eXl 4] 14 ONTd ALIOHS ¢013 (4
l 1d IV14 I3S DOS € X EW 6ECX1 (%) L ONIJdS INJ13A €13 44
€ 1S/1S 1d 14 L3S IS ¥ X ¥W ¢cld es L HSN4 IN313d RAE! LC
€ MIJDS AILLOTS AINNS/D IXEW 90LNY LS L 390dd 13113d Gel3 0c
L JLV1d d3AOD NGOLNJ 0s L LOAId ANITONIDOOD GlLid 61
l JOHS MIAOS d30Dlal C¢SENY 14 L 14VHS 11049 ONIAVO1 oc13 8l
L 1NN EW LSENY 1514 L ANITONPANDOD oLt3 Al
l JOHS d3O0DdL 0GENY Ly L WAV ONIXOOD Gcl3 21
L AVTId 430Dl 0CENY oy 14 JFHSVYM FTANIIDO EW 0913 gl
l dv3IH NOLLNG D0S 8 X YW 8CENY Sy 14 dvd NOILDId4d WV ONIIDOD AT 14!
L dVE 30Dl GCENY 144 L A00179 LOAId WY ONIXOOD ¢evid €l
l INIOd 1V14 1I3S DOS CLXEW C¢CENY (914 L JIdWVL IINV - d3L1SNFAV d3IMOd 1VOLZNY ¢l
L INIOd 1V1d 135S D0OS 8XEW LCENY 44 L ONIAdS NIVW GOZNY Ll
4 advd X004 1OAId d30Dlal 0CENY (4 4 HSN4 OCINd 0l
L A0079 LOAId 33991l GLENY oy L JIdWVL IINY - 14 d3AIILS 1V-1400ZNd 6
L d3OVdS d31NO LVId ONIHDOD ¢8CNJ 6¢ L MOANIM LIVHO €014 8
L ONIAS FLV1d ONIXDOD G6CNY 8¢ L MIJOS d31Snrav L6 LNY L
L JLV1d ONPDOD 149/CNd LE L ONIJ O CECNY 9
L ONIddS VIS 401 08ZNd 9¢ L ATAWESSY JOLVINOFY 61¢4 g
L MIJOS rav d302lal G/ZENY Ge 4 ONIJ O vecd 14
L d3DVAS JdINNIFLVYId DNIXDOD L8CNJ ve L ONIAHS IATVA ONIAI 1486 INd €
L JLVd d31SNraVv IHOIIM d390Dlal GIENY Bhe L ASSV AANTVA ONIdIH G6INd 14
L MIJOS ALVTd d3LSNrav 0ZENY 4> L AQO4 NIVW €-1014 L

‘ALO NOILdIdOS3A| JdFGWNN Lavd [ "'ON WALl ['ALD NOILdIdOS3A| d39WNN LaVd | "ON WALl







EV2 Barrel & Cylinder Assembly

L dWVT1D INOJ4 ¢8¢3 21

L 1A ASYY3 e 14 NId L6CX1 gl

4 JFHSVM ITANIND EW 0913 9C l ONISNOH T3ATT Syv3 14!

14 1S/1S 1d 14 13S IS ¥ X ¥W ¢eld Ge L ONIJ O 6-61CNd €l

l 1S/1S 1d INOD 13S IJS 9 X ¥W 1823 Ve l 3ONVO JOLVIIANI G¥9S ¢l

L dnis ONPOOT v09¥4 (4 L INNOW 3ONVO Oory3 Ll

l 1dOddNS 134av4d ¢-0cl3 44 l ONIAHS IATVA ONITIIS 61€S 0l

L ONIJ O RAR-E! LC L ONIJ O LCES 6

l 134V NARE 0c l AATVA ONITIIH eLyS 8

d3d - ASSV AN3 FNZZNW V-d¢-09¥3 L EIRIENEEREINNN LZyS L

l 3N19 - ASSY AN3 I1ZZNW V-4¢-09v3 61 4 ONIJ O vLiyS 9

ADV1d - ASSY AN3 FTZZNW V-A9¢-09v3 L ONIJ O 14314 g

d3d - dVO dN4 JE8Y3 l JOLOINNOD FTVW eLyS 14

L 3N19 - dvO dN4 4e8v 8l 4 ONIJ O YECNY €

ADVId - dvO AdN3 A9€8Y3 l AQO4d IANTVA ONITIIH L6v4 14

L JOLVOIANI FOVANIM €823 Al L 13ADIN LS -39NL TAD Gees L
‘ALO NOILdIdOS3A| JFGWNN Ldvd [ 'ON WALl ['ALO NOILdIdOS3A| d39WNN LaVd | 'ON WALl







EV2 Stock assembly

10

L LIS ASDO 0C X 9IW 08ENY Ly l WV WOL104 ¢-95v3 ¥4
9 1S/IS IS ASD 91 X SW e oy l WV 40Ol 1-GG¥3 0C
14 1S/1S NLG IMS 8 X SW 9/v3 6€ | JLV1d ONPIOOT Advd LiNd 973 61
€ 1S/1S dVO LIS T X SW OZYNd 8¢ L 3LV1d T3AIMS AVd 11Ng VA E! 8l
g 1S/1S dVO LIS 0T X SW 0cv3 LE L EAW 3AlTS NZ9v3 Ll
14 1S/ISNLE INS 9L X SW €93 9¢ 14 NId TIAIMS AVd 11N4 VAE 21
14 1S/1S VO IS TL X SW 96v4 Sie, L 3031d H33HD - ADOLS A3 €-0163 gl
14 1S/1S dVD IS 0T X SW €ar3 ve | dWVTO JLV1d ONPOVE dvd 11Ng NZ-G9¥3 14!
L dVTIId 1S3 WTVd ¢led €e | JLV1d ONPIOVE dvd 11Nd NL-G9v3 €l
l ¢ld - dWVTD AN3 3404 ¢-S¥€3 43 14 ASD 1ZOd . ¥/1 1 9 ON GEVNY ¢l
L LLd - dJWVTO AN3 304 -G¥€3 L€ L AQO4G NIVW - ADOLS ¢AT ¢/1-01s3 Ll
L AN3 33404 - ADOIS AT ¢ ¢01s3 o€ € NSO 1ZOd .8/€ 9 ON SyySA 0l
L HSNEG ONIXOOT d31SNrav GCYNY 6C 4 1NN TIVY ored )
14 EAW CAT - HSNG ONIXDOT d31SNrav Ger3 8¢ | 1V 3031d 233HO gees 8
€ ASD 1ZOd .¥/1 1 9 ON SYYNd LT | ¢ 1d - AIWV1D dO1 3031d A33HD oeed L
L vy L¥¥3 9¢C | L1d - AWVTO dO1 3031d H33HD TA% 9
L JFHSVM AHD OIS dvId 98ENY 14 € 1NN AV T1IId 0ced g
14 JFHSVYM HDOILS INOJA GBENY ve 4 JLV1d WOLLOg avVT1ld 3531d H#33HD Gled 14
L 1S3 WIVd vSay3 €C €l dIHSVYM LEYNY ©
L d3OVdS 1S3 Wvd 84v3 44 4 AVTld 3531d H#33HD oLed L
‘ALO NOILdIdOS3A| JIIWNN LaVd[ "ON WALl |'ALD NOILdIdOSIA|  dIIWNN LIVd| "ON WALl




11



FTP-900 Main body assembly

12

[4 1S/1S 1d 14 13S IS ¥ X ¥W 44| A
L JIOVAS JdIAILS| WWy-OLZNY| Lyl L 1d T4 13S IS ¥ X vW 8CeXl| 9€
L ASSY AATVA DONIAI4 - 006-d14 ¢-6883| Ovl L 1d 14 13S IS € X EW 6€CXl| S€
! ONIJ O T X V¥ Gesd| 9211 ! NOLLNG 3Ol Sy/3| v€
L J310d 8°€L X € L6CX1] L6 ! AVTld d3O0D1Al OCENY| €€
HT - ASSV ONISNOH 13AT1 H1-VSyy3 ! AV3IH NL9 LIS 8 X YW BCENY| €
_ HY - ASSY ONISNOH 13A31 \14E) & ! dVE 3OOl GCENY| I€
€ ¢ X ¥ 1 ONIJ O d344N9 ANOJHS Gcod| 98 ! INIOd LV1d 13S IIS 8 X EW LCENA| O€
[4 JFHSVM ITANIIO EW 0913] 8 ! INIOd IV14 13S IAS C1 X EW CCENA|  6¢
HT- dWV1D 1334 1-0¢94 [4 avd 40019 LOAId d3O9OIdl OCENd| 8¢
_ Hal - dWVTO T13ddvd 094 e L A0079 LOAId 430Dl GLENY| /¢
4 13MOAd 921 X IW Gy¢Sd| 8/ ! ONIYS ITHOIIM 39Dl 09ENY| 9¢
L 1V dWVTO 1333V 0€93d| /L [4 MIJOS JILSNIray 3OOl OLENd| 6¢
L HSNE ONIXOOT d31SNIrdv AN3 3304 cléd| G/ L dv3aS 1AW 00ENY| ¥¢C
L 1S/1S dVD IS GT X SW OCyNd| 89 L 20019 dv3S F7AdIW C-SOENd| €¢C
L ALV1d ONIXOOT ANI-FIOS Gly3| §9 L ONIAdS dV3S 401 08CNd| ¢¢
L MIJOS ONPINYG 089S ¢9 L JIOVAS JINNIFLV1d DNINDOOD [8CNA|  IC
L MIJOS d31SNrav L6INY| 19 L ONIJdS FJATVA ONIJIH 1486 INd| 0¢C
L 1d ANOD 135 IAS 9 X SW 18EXL] 09 L JLV1d d31SNrayv LHOIAM 30Dl GIENY| 6l
[4 1S/1S 1d INOD 13S IIS 9 X ¥W 18¢3| 89 L M3IJOS JLVTd J31SNravy 0ZENY| 8l
L HSNG IATVA ONIYIA ¢eed| LS ! ATAWESSY dV3S 401 y8CNd|[ /I
4 JIHSVM WY ONIXOOD ol8d] 99 4 J3TN0d ¢C X ¢ 06/3] 91
L 13MOQ FTVIOVALXI ¥C X ¥ G08d| &S [4 HSNG JINIALS EOLN[ Gl
! d3TNOA 8L XE Z¢13] VS 4 d3TOA CC X € g8/3| vl
L d344n49 LCCX1] €S ! 1S/1S 1d INOD 135S IXS ¥ X ¥W elLid) ¢l
L ONIJdS IN313d AN E I ! HSN4 IN313d oc/3d| Ll
! ANITONINDOOD G893| é¥ | 390dd 13713d g¢/3| 0l
L WY ONIXOOD GlL/3| 8y L ONIAVIG d3ATT ONINDOD 06/4 6
€ DISASO 8 X vYW G183l Gy [4 JFHSVYM Wilig 08/3 8
€ DISASO 8 X EW G6/3| € ! 13MOAd 0L X ¥ 0693 yA
L 31v1d 3dIS 0c/3| ¢y L 13MOA 8 X ¢ 50/3 9
L JIAIT ONDIDOD 0893 v ! 13MOd 0L X ¢ G694 )
L ONIJdS NIVW GOZNd| OF L 14VHS 11049 ONIAVO G/93 14
LIOdXT - J3ALSNrayv d3MOd JOLZNY L ONIdV3IG dVIY 14VHS 1109 ONIAVO' G993 €
_ JIAWVL 1INV - d31SNrayv d3MOd 1VOLZNY - L ONIIV3IG INOJS 14VHS 1109 ONIAVOT 0£93 4
L dIANIALS|  1V-1400CN[ 8€ L 006d14 - AQO4d NIVW 09/3 L
‘ALD NOILdI¥DS3IA(JIIWNN L3Vd <“um_—.u_ "ALD NOILdIIOS3IA(JIIWNN L3Vd <“um_-.u_







FTP-900 barrel and cylinder assembly

14

L ONId O ¥ X 0C RLAN o€l 4 ONIJ O €1¢S9 YECNA L11
L ONIJd O €XEC veZ3 6¢l L 34NL1AD Gees GlLlL
l dIAOCD IONVO ¢-G¥93 8¢l 14 dnodHS Geod /8
L ONId O ONIY ONINIVLIY v-Gv93 LTl 4 ¢ X 91 ONIY O d344N9 ANOAHS ¢-5¢94 g8
L ONId ONINIVIZY €-G¥93 9cl 14 JFHSVM ITANIIO EW 0914 v8
L JONVO JOLVOIANI Gy 9S Gcl l MIIDOS JOLVIIANI ANIM G194 €8
L ¢10s4 /£-61CNd vel L JOLVOIIANI ANIM 0193 8
L JINIVIIY ONIYS FATVA/A 0eydv €Cl | L43SNIAN3 ITZZNW G094 L8
L ONIAdS FATVA ONITTIH 61€S el HT1-AdO4 AN3 ITZZNW 1-0093

L JANHS 06 ONIY O S00Sd LCES lcl : Hd - AdO9 AN3 JT1ZZNW 0094 08
L AATVA ONITIH ory4v 0cl L 0ZddN G'L X GV l¢1ldd s
L AQO4d IONVO -G 94 611 | 13ddvd 0043 0s
L JOLVINO3YS 006-d14 V0883 8Ll l 1S/1S 1d ANOD 13S IS 9 X ¥W 18Z3 €l

AL NOILdI¥OS3A| ¥IIWNN L3Vd| "ON Will | 'ALD NOILdIIOS3IA| YIIWNN L¥Vd | 'ON Will




15



FTP-900 stock assembly

16

14 1NN AV T1IId 0ced| Lé
€ ANNS/D 1Z0d .8/€ X 9ON SYyNA| 6€1 l dVTld 3031d H33HD oLed] 96
l Wwios™ - WIHS G-0¢63| 8El 14 ASD 1ZOd . ¥/L L X9 ON GEYNJA| G6
4 dVvVO IS O X EW G683 9¢l 4 31V1d WOLLO4 dVTlld 303Id H33HD glea| vé
¢ 1NN 473HS Wvd 0063 S€l € ASD 1Z0d .2/ 1 X 9 ON SYySA[ €6
HT-4713HS W1Vd - 006-d14 1dv-1083 l vy lLyy3| ¢é
_ Ha - 473HS W1Vd - 006-d14 1d-0083 rel L dV3IY - dFHSYM ADOLS 98ENY| 06
| AdN3-3404 - 006-d14 14€-0083| €€l 14 JFHSVYM ITANIIO EW 091d] 8
HT-303Id 233HD - 006-d14 1d¢-1083 14 INOdd - dFIHSYM ADOLS GBENJ| 94
: Hd - 3031d 233HD - 006-d14 18¢-0083 ctl L JIHSVYM LEYNA| ¥/
H1- AdO4 NIVW AO0LS - 006-d14 1d1-1083 4 1S/1S dVO IS 9L X SW 0c8d| 0L
_ Hd - AQO49 NIVW 2D0LS - 006-d14 1d1-0083 el 14 1S/1S dVD IAS 0T X SW ocv3d| 69
4 1NN TIVY ored| €01 € 1S/1S dVD IAS ST X SW OCZyNd| 89
| 1VY 303Id H33HD Ggeed| <ol L ¢ld - dWVTO AN4 3404 ¢99/3 L9
4 1S/1S 19 IXSTL X W 96v3| LOL L L Id - AWVTO AN3 F30A4 1-69/3 99
| ¢ 1d - dAWVTO dO1 3043Id A33HD oged| 001 14 dVTId 1S3 WIvd 1-GG/3| ¥9
| LLd - dWVTO dO1 303Id H33HD Geed| 66 L LASASDO 0C X 9IW O08ENJ| 9
4 006-d14 - HSNd ONIOOT d3a1Snrav OlLédf 86 14 1S/IS IS ASD 9L X SW oGy3a| vy
"ALD NOILdIOS3IA| ¥IIWNN L¥Vd <“um_-“_ ‘ALD NOILdIOS3IA| ¥IIWNN L¥Vd <m_—.u_







FTP-900 butt hook assembly

ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER (DESCRIPTION QrY.
37 E122 M4 X 4 SKT SET FL PT ST/ST 2
70 E820 M5 X 16 SKT CAP ST/ST 2
71 RNTO02A M3 X 16 SKT CAP 2
72 E845 M5 X 10 SKT CAP ST/ST 2
73 E850 M4 X 6 SKT CAP ST/ST 1
74 RN431 WASHER 5
926 E310 CHEEK PIECE PILLAR 1
101 E496 M5 X 12 SKT BT ST/ST 1
104 E825 BUTT PAD BACKING PLATE - PT1 1
105 E835 PIVOT PLATE - PT1 1
106 E840 PIVOT PLATE - PT2 1
107 E855 PIVOT BAR 1
108 E860-T TOP ARM SUPPORT 1
109 E860-B BOTTOM ARM SUPPORT 1
110 E865-T TOP ARM 1
111 E865-B1 BOTTOM ARM 1
112 E865-B2 BOTTOM ARM EXTENSION 1
113 E870 BUTT PAD GROMMET 20
114 E830 BUTT PAD BACKING PLATE - PT2 1
137 E905 M3 X 4 DOG PT 2




S410, S510 & MPR Biathlon magazine assembly

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
S559-3A MAGAZINE BODY - .177
: 5559-3B MAGAZINE BODY - .22 :
3559-3C MAGAZINE BODY - .25
3559-3D MAGAZINE BODY - .20
S555-3A PELLET CARRIER - .177
5558-3 PELLET CARRIER - .177 - 5 SHOT
5 5555-3B PELLET CARRIER - .22 :
5557-3 PELLET CARRIER - .22 - 5 SHOT
3555-3C PELLET CARRIER - .25
35555-3D PELLET CARRIER - .20
S559-2A MAGAZINE COVER - .177 - YELLOW
S559-2A-US MAGAZINE COVER - .177 - GREY
S559-2B MAGAZINE COVER - .22 - YELLOW
3 5559-2B-US MAGAZINE COVER - .22 - GREY 1
3559-2C MAGAZINE COVER - .25 - YELLOW
5559-2C-US MAGAZINE COVER - .25 - GREY
3$559-2D MAGAZINE COVER - .20 - YELLOW
4 3556 22x 1.5 ORING ]
5 5559-4 MAGAZINE SPRING ]
6 S559-1 6-32 UNC X 1/2" CSK SLOTTED SCREW ]
7 5559-5 BALL BEARING 1

19




MPR FT & 10m Trigger assembly

ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER [DESCRIPTION QTY. | ITEM NO. [PART NUM|DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 S313 CHASSIS 1 15 S425 PIN 1
2 $320-2 TOP SEAR 1 16 JT420 TRIGGER BAR 1
3 $321-2 BOTTOM SEAR 1 17 JT330 TRIGGER PILLAR 1
4 $325-2 MIDDLE SEAR 1 18 BB268 M2X4 1
5 S318 COVER PLATE 1 19 RN350 TRIGGER SHOE 1
6 S314 TRIGGER GUARD 1 20 RN351 M3 NUT 1
7 S310AT STRIKER BODY 1 21 RN352 SCREW 1
8 TX398 3x11.8 PIN 1 22 TX381 M5 X 6 SKT SET CONE PT (TUFF LOC) 1
9 5326 2x11.8 PIN 3 23 E496 M3 X 6 SKT CAP 1
10 S421 SCREW 2 24 S322 M4 X 12 CSK SKT 1
11 TX432 ADJUSTER SCREW LOCKING PAD 1 25 TX236 M4 X 16 SKT CAP 1
12 S319 FILLING VALVE SPRING 1 26 S316 M4 X 25 SKT CAP 1
13 S495 TOP SEAR SPRING 1 27 TX460 M4 X 12 SKT CAP 1
14 RN106 SCREW 2




Biathlon Trigger assembly

ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER [DESCRIPTION QTY. [ ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 S313 TRIGGER CHASSIS 1 14 JT420 TRIGGER BAR 1
2 5$320-2 TOP SEAR 1 15 JT330 TRIGGER PILLAR 1
3 $321-2 BOTTOM SEAR 1 16 BB268 M2X4 1
4 $325-2 MIDDLE SEAR 1 17 RN350 TRIGGER SHOE 1
5 5318 COVER PLATE 1 18 RN351 M3 NUT 1
6 S314 TRIGGER GUARD 1 19 RN352 TRIGGER SCREW SHOE 1
7 tx398 3x11.8 PIN 1 20 TX381 M5 X 6 SKT SET CONE PT WITH TUFF LOC 1
8 5326 2x11.8 PIN 3 21 E496 M3 X 6 SKT CAP 1
9 5421 M3x10 2 22 TX236 M4 X 16 SKT CAP 1
10 TX432 ADJUSTER SCREW LOCKING PAD 1 23 S316 M4 X 25 SKT CAP 1
11 S319 FILLING VALVE SPRING 1 24 TX460 M4 X 12 SKT CAP 1
12 5495 TOP SEAR SPRING 1 25 S322 M4 X 12 CSK SKT 1
13 RN106 M3X6 C/SUNK SLOTTED SCREW 2 26 S310-SL STRIKER BODY 1




HFT 500 Trigger assembly

PART PART
ITEM NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | ITEM NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY.

1 S313-FT CHASSIS 1 15 RNIT91 M3 X 5 SKT SET CONE PT 1
2 $320-2 TOP SEAR 1 16 S496 M3 X 6 SKT CAP 1
8 S321-2 BOTTOM SEAR 1 17 TX236 M4 X 16 SKT CAP 1
4 S325-2 MIDDLE SEAR 1 18 S322 M4 X 12 CSK SKT 1
5 S318-FT COVER PLATE 1 19 J1316 M4 X 40 CSK SKT 1
6 X398 3 X 11.8 ROLLER 1 20 JT420 TRIGGER BAR 1
7 S326 2 X 11.8 ROLLER 3 21 S310-SL STRIKER BODY 1
8 S421 M3 X 10 SKT SET 2 22 JI315-PT1  |TRIGGER GUARD - PT1 1
9 TX432 ADJ SCREW LOCKING PAD 1 23 JI315-PT2  |TRIGGER GUARD - PT2 1
10 S319 FILLING VALVE SPRING | 24 S226 1.5 X 4 DOWEL 4
11 S495 TOP SEAR SPRING 1 25 JT422 TRIGGER POST 1
12 RN106 M3 X 6 CSK SLOTTED 2 26 JT424 TRIGGER BUTTON 1
118 BB2468 M2 X 4 SKT CAP 1 27 TX228 M4 X 4 SKT SET FL PT 1
14 TX381 M5 X 6 SKT SET CONE PT 1




23



MPR FT assembly

24

T 5N1d AN3 I1ZZNIN 40911 1514 T FYNHS 0L ONIY O S'TXCT v81S 144
1 aN3 FTZZNIN 13549V1 d13l4 1465v1f LY T AdOg IATVA DNITTIS T6vS €C
T 044N S'IXS'V 1¢Tdd 1% T TIIDIN ALS - 39NLTAD SEES [44
T 1344dvd [4921) Sv T 3dINS DNIYdS NIVIN 0€sS T¢
T ONIY O SC'TX8 059S 4% T ONIHdS NIVIN TEES 0¢
1 OINW - dONM 17049 -9PSS 1514 T YIIYLS 0¢ss 67
T IA33TS 1704 T-97SS [47 [4 HSN4g 1-0¢SS 8T
1 dvD D0S ¢T X 9N SETNY 144 T 35NVDO YOLVOIIANI S9S LT
1% dVO IISOT X EN VZOTNY ov 1 aH N18 IS 8T X SIN 9TvLl 91
€ dVO IISOT X vIN 9eexX1L 6¢ T SNIY O 800S4 9€sS ST
T dVD 20S vIXvIN SGES 8¢ 1 ONI4 O TT0S49 6-6TCNY 14
T ELEERN 143 LE T INNOW 3I5NVD 1vov9s €l
T TVIS'v 14VHS 17049 SNIAvO VOvSsS 9¢ 1 1S/1S 14 INOD 13SD0S ¥ X ¥IN €113 4"
T ATANISSY 43O51YL HdIN 13 [4 1d INOD L3S IAS S X YN 8calr 1T
T SNISNOH 1104 1voovLr 143 1 A30744NL HLIM Ld INOD L3S INS S X EN T6TNY o))
T dvJ dN3 A9Ee8Y3 €e T ASSY 10d 43MOd dl1S 09¢€S 6
T ONIY O dIAVTD T34Hve 121741 [43 1 ONIYdS IATVA DNIYIA 90¢€S 8
T OIN - dINIVTD 1344VE 14 4dIN 14€8v1r 153 € 1d 14 13S IS X VIN 8CeX1L L
[4 ONIY O HOLD3INNOD IMVIN I7A (013 1 aVvd NOILJId4 INHV DNIDXD0D 9113 9
T 431714 dIHILNIS TLYS 6¢ T ASSY IATVA DNIYI4 0L€S S
T 4OL1D3INNOD FTVIN CLYS 8¢ [4 ONIYd O €T¢Sd PECNY 1%
T JHNHS 06 SNIY O S00S49 LCES LT [4 ONIY O TX9 LTYS €
T ONIYdS IATVA DNITIIL 6T€ES 9¢ T A0y YINIYLS oves [4
T INTVA ONITTI ELYS S¢ T AQO9g IANTVA DNIYIA 1v/0SS T
"ALO NOILdI¥DS3A| ¥3IGINNN LYVd| ‘ON INILI |['ALD NOIL1dI43S3a 43QINNN 14Vd| "ON W3l




For butt pad components please see the Biathlon stock explosion.

25



HFT 500 assembly

26

4 1S/1S 1d ANOD 13S INS 9 X ¥W 18z3| 0¢
L A19W3ISSY AN3 ITZZNW LS esyir| soL | | ¥344n9 [TTXL| 6T
L ONIALS NIVW Lees| vol | 1 (201S9) 02 AN T9T X ¥T' L Zr1s| 82
L 3dIND ONIYAS NIVW ogssf €0l | ¢ DISMSDTL X YW TTes| 92
L ATWISSY SISSYHD 008 L4H| 66 | MIIDS 9L X ¥W IS-HGGES| ST
L MIYDS JINIALS Hoses| <8 | HSNg ¥3A313AIS Zrss| e
L 39NV JOLVIIANI S¥9S| ¥8 | ONI¥V3IG 1109 ONIAVO1 L¥SS| €2
L ONI¥ O 110 S9 6-61ZNY| €8 | ¢ WIHS ONI¥V34 L-1¥SS| 2T
L 800S4 9ess| z8 | SINITONINDOD ¥9ZS| LT
L INNOW 39DNVD Lvor9s| 18 | J3T108 8 X € /z13| 0z
4 ONIIO L X9 [ZyS| 08 | JdIT10Y vT X € pi13| 61
L AVd NOILDIH WYY ONIDDOD 13| 64 | ¢ JIHSVYM FTININD EW 0913| 8l
L ASSY 1Od 83IMOd als 09€S| 8/ | WAV ONINDOD AN A
L 3dIND ONI¥S 1Od G9eS| £ | NDO19 LOAId WY ONINDOD 0cLS| 9L
L ONI¥dS IATVA ONIYIH 90€S| 9Z | NETRIEREEREITNINS LZvS| Sl
L LAWWOID 0/83| 7 | JANHS 0£ ONIY O §°IXT | y8rS| 71
L L14OddNS ¥344Nng ogvir| ¥Z | ¢ ONIYdS IATVA ONMTH 61€S| €l
L NOV19 - dVD AN3 N4esra| ¢/ | IATVA ONITIHH e/vS| ¢l
L dvD DOSZL X 9W GELNY[ 09 | JYNHS 06 ONIY O S00S9 £T€S| Ll
% dVD IIS 9L X EW VZOINY| 85 | ¢ ONIY O JOLDINNOD FJIVW v/¥S| Ol
4 dVD LIS 9L X YW 9eTXL| 48 | JOLDINNOD FTYW LS| 6
L dH N1g IXS 8L X SW SLyLr| 6¥ | AQOg IATVA ONITTH L6vS| 8
L ASSY IATVA ONIYIH 0Les| or | ¢ ONI¥ O £1259 yEINY| £
4 HSN4 1-0ZSS| 6€ | J3IANMAD 14 seelr] 9
L JININLS 15-02SS| 8¢ | WALS 1109 ONIAVO1 2L 1S-VOvsS| S
L Aoy ¥IALS ores| £& | 0LdAN S L XS¥ lZldd| ¥
L 1S/1S 1d 14 13S IS ¥ X ¥W zz13| 9¢ | 133¥ve 00/3| €
4 1d 14 13S IS ¥ X ¥W 8zTXL| S€ | ONISNOH 1109 14H 1S-00¥Lr| T
L 1S/1S 1d INOD 13S DOS ¥ X YW SREIT | AQO9 IATVA ONIYIH 1S-£0SS| L

"ALO NOILdI¥DSIA| ¥IIWNN L¥Vd %m-“_ "ALD NOILdI¥DS3IA| ¥IIWNN L¥Vd %h_







HFT 500 Stock assembly

L 1NN AV T1IId 0ced 801
L JFHSVM G'L XL X9 Ge9s LZ
L 00G14H - ONIJ AD0LS doyoLr 0/
€ SO 1Z0d .8/€ 9 ON 094S 69
L 00G14H - TV Sy/1lf 89
L 303Id A33HO ¢ld-949S L9
4 1NN TIVY ored 99
€ SO 1Z0d .8/€ 9 ON SyySA g9
L 1V 3031d 233HO Ggeed v9
l ¢ Id - dWVTD dO1 323Id 233HD ¢1d-044S €9
L lld - dWV1D dO1 323Id 2343HD L1d-0Z4S 9
l dVT1Id 303Id AH33HD ov/S %
L dVO IS O X 9W Ge9s )
L dVO XIS 0 X SW 81l¥Sd qs
L HSNG ONPOOT d31SNrav T4E! 4]
4 MOV - JINNS/D 1Z0d .2/ L X 9ON 084S €S
L 31V1d WOLLO4 dvTlld 3231d H343IHD GLLS s
l dH 3S3IHO 91 X SW €-080Z20 LS
4 N1g IAS C1 X GW OEYNd 0s
4 dH N1g IXS 8L X GW Lyir 14
4 N1g I)S GC X GW L¥9S $14
L dvd L1nd 1-080Z20 Ly
L JFHSVM GW LEYNY oy
L 3LV1d ONPOVd Advd 11Ng ¢-080Z20 14
L 3LV1d ONIXOO1 ¥-080Z20 144
L J3OVdS Wy 1-820ZD 1994
4 A0V14 - INN &3T10d G89s 44
L AD0OI1S NIVW L1d-9/9S (4
"ALO NOILdI¥OS3A J3IGWNN LiVd "ON waill

28



29



MPR 10m assembly

T 1H3SNI 1X3TAD VLEELT 08 1 14VHS 17049 5NIAvOT1 VOrSsS [43
T 1d1413S IS X VIN 8CIX1L 6L T gONX 1109 ¢-SPSS 1€
T aVvd NOILJId4 WYV DNIIDOD 9v1d 8L 1 3IA331S 17049 1-S¥SS o€
T ATdNFSSY HIODIYL WOT HdIN LS T ONISNOH 17049 oovLr 6¢
[4 M3IHIS MD0LS SEVXL 0S 1 A19INESSY HIANITAD veealr 0c¢
[4 INIOd 1V1d PXEW €0¢es 514 T 3dINS DNIYdS vy 0€sLr 6T
T dINIV1D 1344vd 08eLr 114 1 ONIddS NIVIN Teelr 81
14 %SD1Z0d ,8/€ 9 ON SrvSA Ly T YDIYLS 0cslr LT
T 11Vd AHOSS3DDV ovvLl 174 [4 HSN4g 1-0¢SS 91
T M3IYUDS MHD01S §29S St T M3IYDS SETNY ST
T HIHSVM ST X CT X9 SEEN 4% 1 Aoy YIIIYLS oveS 14"
T AD01S 1514 T M3IHDS ¥31sSNrav T6TNY €T
T ONIY O SC'TX8 059S [4%4 1 ONIY O NOISNILXT HIANITAD eelr 4"
T AINIOd INOD SXvIN €T13 144 T 1NN ANVTO ¢-9eelrl 1T

NOISID3dd AN3 I1ZZNIN 6SvLl 1 NOISNILX3 4IANITAD T-9¢€cll 0T
' 43140dS AN3 31ZZNN S6SvLl ov [4 M3IHIS ONIXIA 171dNI oveLr 6
S dVJ JD0S 9TXEN VZOTNY 6€ 1 431714 dIYILNIS TLYS 8
[4 AINIOd INOD SXvIN 8¢aLr 8¢ T HINIVLIY DNIYdS IATVA ONIYIA 09¢€lr L
T 049N S'IXS'PV 1¢Tdd LE 1 ONIHdS IATVA ONIYIS 90¢€S 9
T 1344vd [4971) 9¢ T AT1dNFSSY JATVA DNIYI 0LES 14
T dVJ J0S VIXVIN §GES S€ 1 ONIY O TX9 LTYS €
T ELEERN SYeS 143 € ONIY O €T¢S9 VECNY [4
T dVJ 9TXVIN 9€CX1L €€ 1 AQO4 IANTVA DNIYIA LOSLT T

"ALO NOILdI¥DS3A| YIGINNN LYVd| "ON INILI |'ALD NOILdIY4DS3A| Y3IFGINNN L¥Vd| ‘'ON INTLI

30



For butt pad components please see the Biathlon stock explosion.

31



MPR Biathlon assembly

T ASSY IATVA DNIYI4 0LES 8¢
T ASSVY HIANITAD 4dIN vSeaLr 59 T M3IYDS "3Lsnrav T6TNY LT
T L1INN ¥3OOI¥1L NOTHLVI] ¥S 1 ONIY O €T¢Sg VECNY 9¢
T 1d 14 13S IS X VIN 8¢cX1L €9 T 43IAIT 3AIS - AO9 IATVA SNIHI4 HdIN 1S-£0S1r S¢
T dVvD 20S ¢T X 9N SETNY [4°] T aN3 3NZZNIN g-S6avlLl 144
€ dVO INS8 X EN 594S 1S T 0/YAN S'IXS'P T¢Tdd €¢
[4 AH NL9 IXS9 X EN €6TNY 0S T 1344ve CITLr [44
T 18 IXSCT X VIN LTTLf 514 T ONIYdS INIZVOVIN S0SS T¢
T NOILNILX3 INHV ONIXD0D NOTHLVIF crani) 8 € 1NIOd INOD SXvIN 8celr 0¢
c INSHSO OC X EN oveLr LY T ONIY O TX9 LTYS 6T
T IASAHSDCT X EN 8CTLr 174 [4 HIHSVM IDINIED EN 09113 8T
T INSHSO CT X YN [443) Sy [4 1INIOd 1V1d vXEN €0€S LT
T 1OHS G - INIZVOVIN LLT 895S 4% T ASSY 1S0Od SNIX3ANI VSTaS 9T
T JTANVH 43A3T ONDIDOD T-SCTLf 1514 T VD 09sS ST
T 3TNOM £ 3dIND DNIYdS 4V3d ogalr [47 T 31v1d 34IS 0SSS 14’
T ONIHdS HINYILS HI9SES 144 T AVv3aH AaNdNL 9TXPIN 1S-HSSES €T
T ONIYdS NIVIA TeeLr oy T Nid 8°'TTXE L1113 4"
c HSN4g T-0¢SS 6€ T JANITONDIDOD ¥9¢S 1T
T H3AATT 3AIS - YINYLS WOT HdN 1S-0¢S1r 8¢ T JV4 - HSN4 ¥Y3A3T 3dIS [44°N) ot
T AO0Y YIIIYLS OoveS LE 1 43IA3T 3AIS - DNIYVIE 1709 ONIAVO1 TrSS 6
T 1NN ANV1D c-9eelrl 9¢ T WIHS SNIdv3g T-TPSS 8
T ONIY O NOISNILX3 43ANITAD 8eelr 5S¢ T NId 8°€¢Xe 13 L
T NOISN3LX3 43ANITAD T-9€ell 143 T NOTHLY I9 INdV DNIXD0D S¢T13 9
T avd NOILIIdd WYV SNIDIDOD 9113 €€ T A2079d LOAId WYV SNIDIDOD 0€TS S
T A19INISSY LHISNI HIANITAD VLEELN [43 T 1S - ¢¢° HSNd 3SH 11049 1S-10SS 14
T 431714 dIYILNIS TLYS TE T ¢C " Y¥344Nd IN313d 1709 ONIAVO1 ov1s €
T HIANIVLIY DNIHAS INTVA ONIYIA 09¢lr 0€ T W31S 1109 ONIAVO1 LLT 1S-VOvSS [4
T ONIddS IATVA DNIYIS 90¢€S 6¢ T 3SH 1109 S/IN ¥dIN 1S-00S1r T

"ALO NOILdI4DS3A| Y3IGINNN LYVd| "ON INILI | 'ALD NOILdI¥2S3d 43I9INNN 14Vd| "ON W31l

32



For butt pad components please see the Biathlon stock explosion.

33



MPR Biathlon stock assembly

L HSNG ONIXOO1 d31SNravy GCYNY gl
4 1d 14 135S IS ¥ X EW €0es 6C L 20019 3dINS GOYNd vl
4 N1g XS G2 X SW Ly9S 8¢ € dIHSVM LEYNY €l
4 N1g IXS ¢1 X SW OEYNd LT L 3LV1d ONIXOO1 ¥-080Z20 ¢l
L 1S/1S dVD IS GT X SW OCYNd 9C L dvd L1nd 1-080Z2 Ll
L dVO IS Oy X IW Ge9s G¢ L 31V1d ONPOVE dvdllng ¢-080Z20 0l
4 DISASO 91 X GW GeEYX1 ve L d3OVdS Wy 1-820ZD 6
L dH3ISFIHO 91 X W €-080Z20 174 4 IINEVEERN 8£010 8
8 dH 3S33HO G X YW Syyvir 44 L 1V AJOSSIODV 04411 L
€ LOHS G - 3INIZVOVW LI 89GS Lc 4 ASD 1ZOd .#/1 L 9 ON SYyNd 9
l JFHSVM G L XL X9 A 0¢ G SO 1Z0d .8/€ 9 ON SyySA g
4 dVTId d31Snrav 1401l Nd 61 14 ONIAS ANIZVOVW LE9SH 14
l 3LV1d ONIINNOW 323Id433HD OO¥Nd 8l L 1V ANIZVOVYW 444') €
4 ASD 1ZOd .7/ L 9 ON GEYNJ Ll L d3AITIAIS - AWVTO T3ddvVd 1S-08¢€1r 14
l ALV1d ONPDOOT d31snrav GLYNY 21 L A904S L

‘ALO NOILdIdOS$3d JIAWNN LdVd | 'ON WALl |'ALD NOILdIdOS3A JIGWNN LaVd | "'ON WALl

34



35



Alfa pistol

58 58 57

O Oo [

46

15
O R 1

1 Ram pistole

2 Hlaven

3 Pist zavéru

4 Nadoba tlakova

5 Predpazbi

6 PIast hlavné (pouze u modelu Sport)
7 Zakladna musky (pouze u modelu Classic)
8  Muska Classic

9 Muska Sport

10 Pruzina pistu zavéru

11 Ovladac zavéru

12 Kolik @1x5

13 Nosic hledi (ram)

14 Nosic hledi

15 Kladivko

16 Pist

17 Tlacitko kladivka levé

18 Tlacitko kladivka pravé

19 Paka prevodova

20 Paka spoustova

21 Cep prevodové paky

22 Spoust

23 Nosic platku hledi

24 Matice vertikalniho posuvu
25 Platek hledi

26 Kolecko stavéci (2x)

27 Matice stienky

28 Matice M3 (2x)

29 Sroub tésnici

30 Sroub napinaci

31 Sroub posuvu (2x)

32 Sroub M2,5x6 (2x)

33 Sroub M3x5 (4x)

34 Sroub M3x4 (2x-Sport; 4x-Classic)
35 Sroub M3x10 (3x)

| g
35() 35(
2
30 80
- 33
(=]
7
(] ]
34 34
36 Sroub M3x10 (2x) 1 Pistol frame 36 M3x10 bolt (2x)
37 Sroub prevodové paky (dorazu) 2 Barrel 37 Gearing lever bolt (stopper)
38 Sroub M6x12 3 Breech piston 38 M6x12 bolt
39 Sroub M3x20 4 Pressure vessel 39 M3x20 bolt
40 Sroub M3x25 (2x) S Forearm 40 M3x25 bolt (2x)
41 Sroub M4x6 (2x) 6 Barrel shroud (Sport model only) 41 M4x6 bolt (2x)
42 Sroub M3x6 7 Foresight base (Classic model only) 42 M3x6 bolt
43 Cep spoustové paky 8  Foresight Classic 43 Cearing lever pin
44 Cep 9 Foresight Sport 44 Pin
45 Pruzina spousté 10 Breech piston spring 45 Trigger spring
46 Pruzina bici 11 Breech button 46 Striking spring
47 Vedeni pruziny pistu 12 @ IXS post 47 Piston spring guide
48 Pouzdro pruziny pistu 13 Rear sight base (frame) 48 Piston spring bush
49 Packa pojistky 14 Rear sight base 49 Safety pin lever
50 Podlozka distancni 15 Hammer 50 Support
51 Podlozka 16 Piston 51 Support
52 Podlozka talifova 17 Hammer button left 52 Support
53 Pruzina pistu 18 Hammer button right 53 Piston spring
54 Pruzina hledi 19 Gearing lever 54 Rearsight spring
55 Pruzina aretace (2x) 20 Trigger lever 55 Locking spring (2x)
56 Pruzina spoustové paky 21 Gearing lever pin 56 Trigger lever spring
57 Tésnéni “0" krouzek 4,48x1,78 22 Trigger 57 “0"packing ring 4,48x1,78
58 Tésnéni “0" krouzek 6,9x1,8 2x) 23 Rear sight insert carrier 58 “0"“packing ring 6,9x1,8 (2x)
59 Tésnéni “0“ krouzek 7,6x2,4 24 Nut of vertical travel 59 “0"packing ring 7.6x2.4
60 Tésnéni “0“ krouzek 12x2 (2x) 25 Rear sight insert 60 “0“packing ring 12x2 (2x)
61 Kolik @ 3x18 (3x) 26 Setting roller (2x) 61 @ 3x18 (3x) post
62 Kulicka aretace @ 3 (2x) 27 Handle nut 62 Locking ring @ 3 (2x)
63 Kolik @ 2x14 28 M3 nut (2x) 63 @ 2x14 post
64 Kolik @ 2,5x16 29 Packing bolt 64 @ 2.5x16 post
65 Kolik @ 1x6 30 Tension bolt 65 @ 1x6 post
66 Podlozka plastova 31 Shift bolt (2x) 66 Support
67 Tésnéni teflonové 32 M2.5x6 bolt (2x) 67 Teflon packing
68 Stienka 33 M3x5 bolt (4x) 68 Crip
69 Krytka nadobky 34 M3x4 bolt (2x-Sport; 4x-Classic) 69 Cylinder cap
35 M3x10 bolt (3x)

36




®
6y 3
(e}
61U Iss 0 || .
25 54 E
52 \ 23 5 - 13
2] \bor oo S ol 14 36
155 = g T 42
3| °©62
54 A 65
26 « 34 ﬁ39
49
§11 66 Y © 51
10 65! 3 447 4189 © 418 1
29 59 o L
48 53 47 16 67 o
il @ 1) s — ] d—=—> [] = &
_ 066
Ose 287 =18
——""—"220
8
B e
5
* :
43
19 Hﬂm
70
o 155 ]
28= 38@
370
21| 84 2%(
—
33

37



S200 assembly

T M3IYHDS 18SS 96 T ONIYdS NId ONIIYLS 10720 14%
T 1NN 560720 56 T Nid 4IIYLS 0072 oY
T M3IYUIS 26020 6 T ONIH O 6€02D 6€
T 1NN SNIHD1V1 68070 68 T 5N1d AN3 8€0Z2D 8¢
[4 ONId O IZAD 88 T 3LVD IATVA ONIYI LEOZD LE
T HOL1DINNOD FTVIN CLYS L8 T 1v3S IATVA ONIYIL 9€0Z2D 9€
T 43INOD 98072 98 T ONIYdS IATVA S€020 S€
T AQO4d IATVA ONITIA ¢-580720 S8 T dVD JATVA €070 142
T ONIY O 781S 78 T 10d €€02D €€
T 431114 TLYS €8 T 43IANITAD €020 [43
T ONIH O LTES [43] [4 ONIH O T1€02D T€
T IATVA ONITIIA ELYS 18 [4 HSN4 ¥Y3110d 6¢0Z2D 6¢
T ONIddS 6T€S 08 T 437104 9¢0720 9¢
T M3IHIS ONILDINNOD 9.07D 9. T HINYLS §¢020 S¢
T YIHSYM STAVAS) SL T 3dINS SNIYdSNIVIN 207D 144
T 3AV19 439O L 1,020 TL T ONIYdSNIVIN €¢020 €C
[4 M3IHIS INFWLSNIAav LNOHA 0£0Z2D 0L T HI1LSNIAV ONIYdSNIVIA 1vZc070 [44
T YIHSVM ONIIDOT 69070 69 T N FTANVH 17049 SNIAVO1 €-0¢02d0 0¢
T ONIYdS 3Svd 89070 89 T 1NN 61020 6T
[4 M3IYHIS L9072 L9 [4 M3IHIS 17049 ONIAVO1 81070 8T
T ENARERRIL:IR 99072 99 T HSN4G ¥Y3110d LT0ZD LT
[4 Nid ¥Vv3S 590720 59 [4 M3IYHDS 8CCX1 9T
[4 YIHSYM JONVISIA 907D ¥9 I ¢C - 11049 DNIAVO1 €/T-ST02D o1
T H3INIT HIOOML €907 €9 L/T - 17109 ONIAVO1 €/1-S1020

T ddvNO ¥3OOIYL 29070 9 T ONIY O 17049 SNIAVO1 v10Z20 14"
T M3IUDS INJINLSNIAV ¥Vv3Y 19070 19 T AdO4 NIVIN €1020 €T
T ONIYdS HIATT 090720 09 T ONIYV3IE 11vd EIN ¢1020 4’
[4 M3IHIS AYVNOD H3IOOIYL 65020 65 T ONIYdS HOLVD 11ve 11020 T
T YIHSVM HO1V1 85020 8§ T AdOd HO1VD 11vd 0T0ZD 0T
T YIHSYM 88Tdd LS T M3IYIS 1H0d YI4SNVYHL T6TNY 8
T M3IHIS DNINILSYA 95020 9§ ¢C - 1INNVHD 13713d Vv/,00Z2D /
T NId 13SSI9 550720 59 ' LLT - TANNVHD 13713d L00ZD

T ONIYdS INHV DNINDO0D 5070 ¥S [4 M3IYIS TINNVHI 13713d 90072 9
T 13ID0S LNN €5070 €S [4 M3IUIS ETTNY S
T 1OAId WYV SNIXD0D ¢50720 4] T 3Sva 1LHOIS 70072 14
T YV ONIXD0D 15020 TS I ¢ -1344ve ¢-€002D0 c
[4 M3IYIS 3dIND WYY SNIND0D 05070 0§ LLT -1344vd T1-€00Z2D0

T 3dIND WYY SNIXD0D 6v02D 6v T M3YIS AN3 I1ZZNIN 8¢eX1 [4
T 140ddNS Y3IANITAD €v0Z0 1514 43140dS - I31ZZNIN €6020

T dITdId [44V)® [4% ' 1VLIAOQ - 3TZZNIN 1T¢S '

"ALO NOILdI¥DS3A| HIFINNN L¥Vd| ‘ON INFLI | 'ALD NOILdI42S3ad HIGINNN LHVd| "ON IN3LI

38



€S

mm/@

_—

29

= Ry -
Rgs & QR Sﬂ@/o/z
95
05

&\/J/ T
S/m 56 W@
-8 % @ 99 59

¥9 g9 89 69

39



MPR cylinder assembly

ITEM PART

NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 RN235 CYL TUBE 1
2 JT490 GAUGE BODY 1
3 S645 INDICATOR GAUGE 1
4 RN241 20X4 O RING 1
5 JT491 FILLING VALVE BODY 1
6 JT102 BS1300-14 CIRCLIP 1
7 JT103 FILLING VALVE SPRINGRET | 1
8 RN239 FILLING VALVE 1
9 RN219-9 BS 011 O RING 1
10 RN234 BS213 O RING 2

40




S400, S410, S510, TDR & MPR FT Firing pot suppliment.

As of September 2013 these models will be fitted with a new component in the firing valve assembly.
We have added a top hat shape piece to help seat the spring.

41



Notes:

42



43



Air Arms, Unit 6, Hailsham Industrial Park, Diplocks
Way, Hailsham, East Sussex, England BN27 3JF.

Tel: 01323 845853. Fax: 01323 440573.
Website: www.air-arms.co.uk
Email: general@air-arms.co.uk



